COUNTRY CLUB TOWER OF CORAL SPRINGS ASSOCIATION, INC 10777 W. Sample Rd, Coral Springs, FL

MINUTES OF The Board Meeting of the Association at 7:30p.m. on May 6, 2024, via Zoom

Call to Order:

The meeting of the Board of Directors of Country Club Tower of Coral Springs was called to order by President Jerry Rubin at 7:30pm via Zoom in Florida.

Roll Call:

Board Members in attendance via zoom were Jerry Rubin, President; Arlene Rubin, Treasurer, Dorothy Izone Secretary, John McDonnell member at large, Dr. Mason, Chairman of the Covid-19 committee and Joe Sharkin, Co-Chairman, Covid-19 committee and 27 residents participated. Don Davis, Vice President was absent.

Minutes of the April 4, 2023, meeting was read by Jerry Rubin and accepted. Katie Singer, Vice President seconded the motion of acceptance.

Minutes of the April 2, 2024 meeting was read and accepted with one correction. Residents are allowed to make 6 payments or pay in full, not 5 as reported in the Special Assessment. Joe Sharkin seconded the motion of acceptance.

Committee Reports:

Reports were given by President, Jerry Rubin, Joe Sharkin, Dr. Mason for Admissions, Treasurer, Hurricane and Covid-19.

New Business

The repair or replacement of patio walls will resume soon, thanks to Joe Sharkin's great work with the city.

Open Forum:

The floor was open to everyone present in the Zoom meeting. All questions and concerns were addressed.

Adjournment:

Jerry Rubin wished everyone a happy and safe summer and thanked everyone for their support and patience.

Jerry Rubin made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:15PM. Dorothy Izone seconded the motion.

Respectfully submitted, Dorothy Izone, Secretary